

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED PUBLISHING AGREEMENT (INCLUDING GREEN OPEN ACCESS)

The following is an agreement between the "Corresponding Author":

Harshitha Msu

acting on behalf of all "Authors" and Common Ground Research Networks (the "Publisher"; "Journal"):

The International Journal of Sport and Society

which governs the "Work":

18th Test Sports

To expedite the editing and publishing process and enable Common Ground Research Networks to disseminate your Work, we need to have this Agreement executed. If the Work is not accepted for publication, or if the Work is subsequently rejected, this Agreement will be null and void. Publication cannot proceed without a signed copy of this Agreement and payment of the appropriate article publication charge in full.

1. ASSIGNING OF COPYRIGHT

The Corresponding Author transfers and assigns to the Publisher, during the full term of copyright and any extensions or renewals of that term, all copyright in and to the Work, including but not limited to the right to publish, republish, transmit, sell, distribute and otherwise use the Work in electronic and print editions of the Journal and in derivative works throughout the world, in all languages and in all media now known or later developed, and to license or permit others to do so.

2. AUTHORS RETAINED COPYRIGHT

Notwithstanding the above, the Authors retain all proprietary rights other than copyright, such as patent rights, in any process, procedure or article of manufacture described in the Work. The Journal grants back to the Authors the following distinct rights:

- The non-exclusive right to use, reproduce, distribute, publicly perform, and publicly display the Work in any medium in connection with the Authors' academic and professional activities, including but not limited to teaching, conference presentations, and lectures.
- The non-exclusive right to create derivative works from the Work.
- The non-exclusive right to make full use of the Work in future research and publications, including the right to republish the Work in whole or in part in any book that one or more of the Authors may write or edit after the Work has appeared.
- The non-exclusive right to authorize others to make any non-commercial use of the Work. The non-exclusive right to make both the pre-print and the final published version available in digital form over the Internet, including but not limited to a website under the control of one or more of the Authors or their employers, or through open access digital repositories such as those maintained by institutions, scholarly societies, or funding agencies.

3. GREEN OPEN ACCESS

Immediately upon acceptance, authors are permitted to submit the accepted version of their manuscript with a CC-BY license or a CC-BY-ND license if required, to their funding body or institution for inclusion in their funding body or institution's database, archive, or designated repository. This is the version of the paper accepted for publication after changes resulting from peer review, but before editing, formatting,



and production of the final PDF by CGRN staff. There are no fees associated with this option. In all cases, the work must attribute the creator(s) and the publisher, including copyright terms.

4. AUTHOR'S DUTIES

When distributing or re-publishing the Work as authorized above, the Corresponding Author agrees to credit the Journal as the place of first publication. Without an Open Access agreement, the author(s) and co-author(s) may not post the Version of Record (VoR) of the work to commercial repositories or social media sites such as academia.edu or ResearchGate. They may post the title, the abstract, and a link to the Common Ground bookstore on these or any other websites

5. AUTHOR'S WARRANTY

The Corresponding Author represents and warrants that the Work is the Authors' original work and that it does not violate or infringe the law or the rights of any third party and, specifically, that the Work contains no matter that is defamatory or that infringes any literary or proprietary rights, intellectual property rights, or any rights of privacy. The Corresponding Author also warrants that he or she has the full power to make this agreement, and if the Work was prepared jointly, the Corresponding Author agrees to inform the Authors of the terms of this Agreement and to obtain their written permission to sign on their behalf. The Corresponding Author agrees to hold the Journal harmless from any breach of the aforestated representations.

6. JOURNAL'S DUTIES

In consideration of the Corresponding Author's grant of rights, the Journal agrees to publish the Work, attributing the Work to the Authors. This agreement is between the author(s) and coauthor(s) of the submitted work and Common Ground Research Networks. Common Ground Research Networks will publish this work in print and electronic formats, separately and/or in a collection of other articles/chapters subject to review on submission. Common Ground Research Networks will provide the author with an electronic copy of the work once it is published.

7. USE OF INFORMATION

The Author grants Common Ground Research Networks the right to use his/her name(s), likeness(es), biographical information, and professional credits to accompany any use of the Contribution. This shall include (but shall not be limited to) all advertising, marketing, and promotion of the Journal by Common Ground Research Networks its associates, and secondary licensees. The Author agrees to indemnify Common Ground Research Networks against any loss, injury or expense arising out of any breach of copyright or misstatement of the above representations and warranties.

8. ENTIRE AGREEMENT

Carragnanding Author.

This agreement reflects the entire understanding of the parties. This agreement may be amended only in writing by an addendum signed by the parties. Amendments are incorporated by reference to this agreement.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED BY THE CORRESPONDING AUTHOR ON BEHALF OF ALL AUTHORS CONTRIBUTING TO THIS WORK:

Corresponding Addition.	
Harshitha Msu	
Date:	
04/18/23	